Symbol: (For Physical Form): 179 
(For Demat Form):  500179 

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 
Mumbai-400 051 
Symbol: HCL-INSYS     

Sub: Intimation for allotment of Unlisted, Unsecured 5,50,000 (Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand) 

non-convertible debentures of the face value of Rs. 1000 each under fourth tranche 
through private placement.  

Ref:  Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR Regulations”)

[...]

This is further to our disclosure dated 06.11.2025, pursuant to regulation 30 read with sub-para 2 of 
Para A of Part A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we 
wish to inform you that HCL Infosystems Limited (“the Company”) has allotted 5,50,000 (Five Lakhs 
Fifty Thousand) Unlisted, unsecured non-convertible debentures of the face value of Rs. 1000 each 
aggregating to Rs. 55,00,00,000 (Rupees fifty-five Crore only) to the HCL Capital Private Limited 
under second tranche through private placement on 24.02.2026. 

The details as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-POD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated

[...]

Type of securities  Unlisted, Unsecured Non-Convertible Debentures 
2.  Type of issue Private Placement 
3.  Total number of securities 

issued / allotted 
5,50,000 (Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand) non-
convertible debentures under fourth tranche 

4.   Size of Issue Rs. 55,00,00,000 (Rupees fifty-five Crore only) 

5.  Whether proposed to be 
listed? If Yes, Name of Stock 
Exchange 

No 

6.  Tenure of the instrument  
- date of allotment and date 
of maturity  

The maximum tenure of the Non-Convertible 
Debentures (NCDs) shall be ten (10) years from the